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BLDG PERMIT NO J!-:; 67 

PLANNING CLEARANCE 
(Single Family Residential and Accessory Structures) 

Community Development Df!_E!Jrtmf!_'!J 

BLDG ADDRESS _..~: ~~-Jl_u_ C ... ~ t TAX SCHEDULE NO 1Cf i.J ~- - ) Ll 1 
- ( C:- 1 

\ 1c ~- ... .L-·t _L_- ---~-:1--~----~~ • __ '--'~-· --

SUBDIVISION ---'-4---f--li;, _____ . __ __ 
FILING BLK __J_j_ ____ LOT Ji-r--3-2 ____ _ 

SO FT OF PROPOSED BLDG(S)/ADDITION __ !,__,-~~:~.__·: _ 

SO FT OF EXISTING BLDG(S) qcJJ ) 
-___ J_______J_j£ __!___~ --

111 OWNER,M)t: I L !L.t~_hl.£'fL.:"~--:__ \.f._; t ~y, .. -
111 ADDRESS ~-- :~ _l~~\_c , : t __________ _ 

NO OF DWELLING UNITS 
BEFORE --_1__ l\FTER __ _j_ __ _ THIS CONSTRUCTION 

NO. OF BLDGS ON P.A.RCEL 
111 TELEPHONE ____d_~L]_ __ '_l~S_c_]_ ____ ~---- BEFORE _2_ _AFTER __ ;L ___ THIS CONSTRUCTION 

121 APPLICANT ~~ ·e \J~\.j,.l e\h__ ______ ---~- USE OF EXISTING BLDGS _f_'_t.2..• d~r\:~ ,(,l__ ____ ~_. __ _ 
21 " · ' ~ I \ · · 1 ADDRESS '_). -~--"~-·-~ t).A.l 'C____ DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND INTENDED USE ~'-Zic~tcl:.~ 

121 TELEPHONE _____;,_:.• ''l_l:*_]j_'r~-~ _________________ 1_~\,i (~ :'Uc:·r{h_~:'~"J.\ _ u·.:_;±____ __ _ _____________ _ 
REQUIRED: One plot plan, on 8 Y2" x 11" paper, showing all existing & proposed structure location(s), parking, setbacks to all 
property lines, ingress/egress to the property, driveway location & width & all easements & rights-of-way which abut the parcel. 

n~ THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT STAFF hu 

ZONE i?trZ ( =3:6 •n uu• , ---------···----·•• ,_._ Maximum coverage of lot by structures . Uz.Q_%__ 

SETBACKS: Front _)__Q~![_ from property line (PL) Park1ng Req'mt 
or from center of ROW. whichever ,iS greater -r, f:tnn ~kr l.v,.,t h1 j rc< :>'1 . 
Side /6 1 from PL Rear _2() ' .. from PL 

Maximum Height ~_3&_' _ ·---===-=----
Spec1al Cond1t1ons. 

CENSUS 3 TRAFFIC 35 ANNX# 

Modifications to this Planning Clearance must be approved, in writing by the Community Development Department The 
structure authorized by this appl1cat1on cannot be occupied until a final inspection has been completed and a Certificate of 
Occupancy has been issued. if applicable, by the Building Department (Section 305, Uniform Buildmg Code) 

I hereby acknowledge that I have read this application and the information IS correct. I agree to comply with any and all codes, 
ordinances, laws. regulations or restrictions which apply to the proJect I understand that failure to comply shall result in legal 
act1on. wh1ch may mclude but n-Bi necessanly be !1m1ted to non-use of the bu:ldmg(s) 

Appl1cant S1gnature _ ~ · _y~t~t___a_ Date __ :5_'/ &./2f__ 
Department Approva( ~ 

VALID FOR SIX MONTHS FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE (Section 9-3-2C Grand Junction Zoning & Development Code) 

(White: Planning) (Yellow: Customer) (Pink: Building Department) (Goldenrod: Utility Accounting) 

l 
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:•: ____________________ ~---------:------------ ------------------------·----------··-- -------- ----- --------------- ---------------
Development Depa:in>er'l · ,1-; · ~ -.• 

• Zon1ng • Code Enf<Jrcernent 
:?SO Nor1h 5th Stree~ 

FOR 

Jeff Welch 
302 Hill Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

1915012 08/06/99 0334PM 
l'h<t~n K;', 1 (•DI> Cu<}. f<t:c ME·:;r; (:;:.;.rr-~n· Co 
REcrEr.:: $5.01.) 

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 
ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION 

) 
) 
) 

) 

ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION 
APPROVING 

A request for approval of a Planning Clearance was submitted by Jeff Welch for an addition to an 
existing home at 302 Hill A venue (2945-142-15-0 16). The addition proposed is a 4' extension of 
the house along 3rct Street. Section 5-1-7 .K.3 of the Zoning and Development Code allows the 
Administrator to vary the front yard setback on a side street where an existing parkway strip 
exceeds ten feet in width. The Administrator finds that this request meets the criteria as set forth in 
section 5-1-7.K.3 of the Zoning and Development Code and hereby approves the variance to the 
front yard setback along 3rct Street to allow for the 4' extension of the house to line up with the 
existing structure, a distance of6'8" from the sidewalk as shown on the submitted site plan. 

If you have any questions please call me at 244-144 7. 

atherine M. Portner 
Planning Manager 
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